
All information contained herein is intended merely to demonstrate the utility of Seppic products, and should not be construed as granting 
license to practice any compositions or methods covered by a patent or a patent application or efficacy or tolerance. All information 
contained in this specific technical documentation is believed to be accurate and has been set up by Seppic according to its own described 
methods and processes. Seppic however does not assume any liability or risks involved in the use of its products for the preparation and the 
assessment of the hereinabove formulation since the condition of use are beyond its control. Seppic customer must insure that the 
duplication of the hereinabove formulation is not infringing any intellectual property rights and that it complies with any regulatory status. 
.Formula only for demonstration  purposes.Seppic has not tested efficacy, toxicology and safety of this formulation if not mention.
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SCALP & HAIR MULTI SERUM (AS40227A)
A bi-phasic solution for a dual efficacy on scalp and hair

EMOGREEN™ L19 gives a fresh and 
gliding touch with a silicone-like soft 
after-feel. 

XYLISHINE™C offers an anti-frizz and 
volume control power and repairs 
both scalp and hair.

BIOENERGIZER™P BG PF boosts the 
scalp while SEA SATIN soothes it for 
beautiful hair.

Use on scalp and massage well or on 
hair length.

HIGHLIGHT:

ENERGIZING

SCALP SOOTHER
 

HAIR BEAUTIFIER

   
NATURALITY 

PROFILE
according to 

ISO 16128 norm

          NOC =                      
88.1%

A Water (Aqua)
XYLISHINE™ C (Xylitylglucoside, Anhydroxylitol, Maltitol, Xylitol, Pelvetia 
Canaliculata Extract)
BIOENERGIZER™ P BG PF (Aqua/Water,  Butylene Glycol,  Panthenol, 
Propylene Glycol, Pelvetia Canaliculata Extract, Laminaria Digitata 
Extract)
Pentylene glycol
Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexylglycerin

Seppic

Seppic

Thor
Thor

20.70%
3.00%

5.00%

1.00%
0.30%

B EMOGREEN™ L15 (C15-19 Alkane)
LANOL 2681 (Coco-Caprylate/Caprate)
LANOL 99 (Isononyl Isononanoate)
SEA SATIN (Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Extract)

Seppic
Seppic
Seppic
Seppic

44.00%
15.00%
10.00%

1.00%

Aspect : bi-phase liquid
pH: 5.7 / VISCOSITIES:  NT
STABILITY: 1M at RT, 45°C, 3 F/T cycles -5°C/+40°C.

FORMULATION ADVICES: Laboratory scale - 300g batch 
Prepare the two phases by mixing with a spatulator, add the requested quantity of each phase into the spray bottle. The 
mass ratio of oily phase and water phase is 7:3. COLD 

PROCESS


