## SCALP & HAIR MULTI SERUM (AS40227A)

A bi-phasic solution for a dual efficacy on scalp and hair

A	Water (Aqua)		20.70%
	XYLISHINE™ C (Xylitylglucoside, Anhydroxylitol, Maltitol, Xylitol, Pelvetia	Seppic	3.00%
	Canaliculata Extract)		
	BIOENERGIZER™ P BG PF (Aqua/Water, Butylene Glycol, Panthenol,	Seppic	5.00%
	Propylene Glycol, Pelvetia Canaliculata Extract, Laminaria Digitata		
	Extract)		
	Pentylene glycol	Thor	1.00%
	Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexylglycerin	Thor	0.30%
В	EMOGREEN™ L15 (C15-19 Alkane)	Seppic	44.00%
	LANOL 2681 (Coco-Caprylate/Caprate)	Seppic	15.00%
	LANOL 99 (Isononyl Isononanoate)	Seppic	10.00%
	SEA SATIN (Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Extract)	Seppic	1.00%

HIGHLIGHT:

**EMOGREEN™ L19** gives a fresh and gliding touch with a silicone-like soft after-feel.

XYLISHINE<sup>™</sup>C offers an anti-frizz and volume control power and repairs both scalp and hair.

**BIOENERGIZER<sup>™</sup>P BG PF** boosts the scalp while **SEA SATIN** soothes it for beautiful hair.

Use on scalp and massage well or on hair length.

Biphasic

Aspect : bi-phase liquid pH: 5.7 / VISCOSITIES: NT STABILITY: 1M at RT, 45°C, 3 F/T cycles -5°C/+40°C.

## FORMULATION ADVICES: Laboratory scale - 300g batch

Prepare the two phases by mixing with a spatulator, add the requested quantity of each phase into the spray bottle. The mass ratio of oily phase and water phase is 7:3.



All information contained herein is intended merely to demonstrate the utility of Seppic products, and should not be construed as granting license to practice any compositions or methods covered by a patent or a patent application or efficacy or tolerance. All information contained in this specific technical documentation is believed to be accurate and has been set up by Seppic according to its own described methods and processes. Seppic however does not assume any liability or risks involved in the use of its products for the preparation and the assessment of the hereinabove formulation since the condition of use are beyond its control. Seppic customer must insure that the duplication of the hereinabove formulation is not infringing any intellectual property rights and that it complies with any regulatory status. Formula only for demonstration purposes. Seppic has not tested efficacy, toxicology and safety of this formulation if not mention.



NOC =

PROFILE

